## **Notice of Determination**

## CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

To:	2022 JAN 25 AM 10 PMD
$\boxtimes$	Office of Planning and Research  Public Agency: San Bernardino County, LUSD  Address: 385 North Arrowshood Ave. First Floor San
	U.S. Mail: Stre <b>64Wit</b> VSSF SAN DER Address: 385 North Arrowhead Ave, First Floor San P.O. Box 3044  1400 Tenth St., Rm 1134  Bernardino, CA 92415-0187
	P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth SY., Rin 11314 Contact: Azhar Khan
	Phone: 909-601-4667
	Clerk of the Board  County of: San Bernardino Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address: 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130 Address:
	Contact: Phone: 22 0
SU! Res	SJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Publication ources Code.
Sta	e Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse):
Pro	e Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse):  ect Title: Star Point Warehouse – San Bernardino Area (PROJ-2021-00013)
Pro	ect Applicant: MIG, Inc.
Pro	ect Applicant: MIG, Inc.  ect Location (include county): 24712 East Sixth Street San Bernardino CA
Pro	ect Description:
W	CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT TO ESTABLISH A 179,000 SQUARE FOOT INDUSTRIAL REHOUSE BUILDING, WITH 10,000 SQUARE FOOT OFFICE SPACE ON A 9.81 ACRE RCEL
This	is to advise that the San Bernardino County Planning Commission has approved the above ( Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)
des	cribed project on
des	cribed project.
2. [	ne project [
3. N 4. A	itigation measures [  were  were not] made a condition of the approval on the project. ED & POSTED mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [  was  was not] adopted for this project. On:01 25
	statement of Overriding Considerations [ □ was ⊠ was not] adopted for this project On: \(\begin{align*} \begin{align*} \begin
	is to certify that the final project approval and the Mitigated Negative Declaration are available to the eral Public at:  385 N. Arrowhead Ave., San Bernardino, CA 92415
Sigr	ature (Public Agency):
Date	4.0.4000
A	arity cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.